

LAW OFFICES  
**BRODSKY SMITH**

9595 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 900  
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212  
877.534.2590  
www.brodskysmith.com

**NEW JERSEY OFFICE**  
1310 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY  
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08934  
856.795.7250

**NEW YORK OFFICE**  
240 MINEOLA BOULEVARD  
MINEOLA, NY 11501  
516.741.4977

**PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE**  
TWO BALA PLAZA, STE. 805  
BALA CYNWYD, PA 19004  
610.667.6200

October 12, 2022

President/CEO Winmark Corporation 605 Highway 169 N, Suite 400 Minneapolis, MN 55441	President/CEO Winmark Corporation dba Play It Again Sports 605 Highway 169 N., Suite 400 Minneapolis, MN 55441
---	---

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING  
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Withdraw of Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.  
AG# 2022-01734.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that on August 2, 2022, Brodsky Smith, on behalf of Gabriel Espinoza ("Espinoza"), provided notice to the above individuals, entities and public prosecutors identified on the accompanying distribution list regarding violations of California's Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 ("Proposition 65") with respect to the following consumer product:

Product	Non- Exclusive Examples of the Product
Weight Clamp	Play It Again Sports Weight Clamp APOSC1

We, as counsel for Espinoza, hereby withdraw the August 2, 2022 Notice in its entirety.

Sincerely,



Evan J. Smith